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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5573 Alex Hammond              FR Desert Vista       18:57.0  6:06  
    2       5797 Esdras Ambriz Coronado    FR Trevor G Browne    19:19.7  6:14  
    3    2  5580 Brady Mitchell            FR Desert Vista       19:29.8  6:17  
    4       5597 Jayden Evans              FR Dysart             19:43.3  6:21  
    5       5776 Brandon Mondragon         FR South Mountain     19:43.9  6:22  
    6       5775 Edgar Landa               FR South Mountain     20:10.7  6:30  
    7       5462 Cady Samaniego            FR Betty H Fairfax    20:17.4  6:32  
    8    3  5823 Luke Freeman              FR Yuma Catholic      20:19.4  6:33  
    9    4  5831 Jahrell Jones             FR Yuma Catholic      20:31.4  6:37  
   10    5  5578 Nico Maldanado            FR Desert Vista       20:37.1  6:39  
   11    6  5835 Colton Timm               FR Yuma Catholic      20:50.8  6:43  
   12    7  5834 Ricardo Rosales-Torres    FR Yuma Catholic      21:22.6  6:53  
   13       5596 Joan De La Cruz           FR Dysart             21:37.1  6:58  
   14    8  5820 Braulio Cardenas          FR Yuma Catholic      22:03.8  7:07  
   15       5459 Lorenzo Cuesta            FR Betty H Fairfax    22:18.2  7:11  
   16    9  5832 Luke Lee                  FR Yuma Catholic      22:29.0  7:15  
   17       5796 Luis Aguilar              FR Trevor G Browne    22:30.8  7:15  
   18       5595 Samuel Armendariz         FR Dysart             22:33.8  7:16  
   19       5737 Hector Salaz Jr.          FR Phoenix Central    22:53.7  7:23  
   20       5786 Nicholas Nguyen           FR St Mary's          23:03.6  7:26  
   21   10  5579 Abhay Mane                FR Desert Vista       23:17.5  7:30  
   22   11  5568 Luke Dombkowski           FR Desert Vista       23:32.6  7:35  
   23       5635 Ryland Schweitzer         FR Maricopa           24:25.1  7:52  
   24       5503 Emmanuel Rojas            FR Carl Hayden        24:41.4  7:57  
   25   12  5588 Caleb Wheeler             FR Desert Vista       24:47.3  7:59  
   26       5644 Sawyer Cosseboom          FR Mesa               26:02.3  8:23  
   27       5492 Adrian Aguiniga           FR Carl Hayden        26:44.0  8:37  
   28       5507 Adrian Tapia              FR Carl Hayden        27:56.5  9:00  
   29       5509 Xavier Ybarra             FR Carl Hayden        27:56.5  9:00  
   30       5784 Miguel Carrillo Martine   FR St Mary's          33:56.7 10:56  
   31       5522 Brian Moiza               FR Cesar Chavez       38:52.4 12:31  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Boys 5K Run Freshmen Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    28  Yuma Catholic               (  21:01.6  1:45:08.0   1:44.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5823 Luke Freeman           FR   20:19.4 
  2      4   5831 Jahrell Jones          FR   20:31.4 
  3      6   5835 Colton Timm            FR   20:50.8 
  4      7   5834 Ricardo Rosales-Torres FR   21:22.6 
  5      8   5820 Braulio Cardenas       FR   22:03.8 
  6   (  9)  5832 Luke Lee               FR   22:29.0 
 
  2.    29  Desert Vista                (  21:10.8  1:45:54.0   4:35.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5573 Alex Hammond           FR   18:57.0 
  2      2   5580 Brady Mitchell         FR   19:29.8 
  3      5   5578 Nico Maldanado         FR   20:37.1 
  4     10   5579 Abhay Mane             FR   23:17.5 
  5     11   5568 Luke Dombkowski        FR   23:32.6 
  6   ( 12)  5588 Caleb Wheeler          FR   24:47.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          5797 Esdras Ambriz Coronado FR,  5796 Luis Aguilar FR 
 
Dysart                      
          5597 Jayden Evans FR,  5596 Joan De La Cruz FR,  5595 Samuel Armendariz FR 
 
South Mountain              
          5776 Brandon Mondragon FR,  5775 Edgar Landa FR 
 
Betty H Fairfax             
          5462 Cady Samaniego FR,  5459 Lorenzo Cuesta FR 
 
Phoenix Central             
          5737 Hector Salaz Jr. FR 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          5786 Nicholas Nguyen FR,  5784 Miguel Carrillo Martinez FR 
 
Maricopa                    
          5635 Ryland Schweitzer FR 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          5503 Emmanuel Rojas FR,  5492 Adrian Aguiniga FR,  5507 Adrian Tapia FR,  5509 
Xavier Ybarra FR 
 
Mesa                        
          5644 Sawyer Cosseboom FR 
 
Cesar Chavez                
          5522 Brian Moiza FR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       5818 Taryn Stevenson           FR Yuma Catholic      24:04.6  7:45  
    2    1  5545 Lydia Leeman              FR Desert Vista       24:10.3  7:47  
    3    2  5557 Avery Thomas              FR Desert Vista       24:43.6  7:58  
    4    3  5539 Abby Fedyski              FR Desert Vista       25:28.8  8:13  
    5    4  5562 Bethany Yaso              FR Desert Vista       25:55.8  8:21  
    6    5  5528 Kaelyn Albrechtsen        FR Desert Vista       26:42.3  8:36  
    7       5639 Cynthia Guadarrama        FR Mesa               27:00.3  8:42  
    8       5819 Julia Watson              FR Yuma Catholic      27:50.8  8:58  
    9       5456 Jaslene Soberano          FR Betty H Fairfax    29:06.9  9:23  
   10       5641 Rylee Tretta              FR Mesa               29:18.8  9:27  
   11       5457 Kylah Stephens            FR Betty H Fairfax    31:49.2 10:15  
   12       5651 Felicity Deg              FR Mountain Pointe    31:49.3 10:15  
   13    6  5551 Olivia Patno              FR Desert Vista       32:02.4 10:19  
   14       5782 Andrea Perez              FR St Mary's          32:23.1 10:26  
   15       5627 Destiny Wagner            FR Maricopa           49:34.6 15:58  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Freshmen Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Desert Vista                (  25:24.2  2:07:00.8   2:32.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5545 Lydia Leeman           FR   24:10.3 
  2      2   5557 Avery Thomas           FR   24:43.6 
  3      3   5539 Abby Fedyski           FR   25:28.8 
  4      4   5562 Bethany Yaso           FR   25:55.8 
  5      5   5528 Kaelyn Albrechtsen     FR   26:42.3 
  6   (  6)  5551 Olivia Patno           FR   32:02.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          5818 Taryn Stevenson FR,  5819 Julia Watson FR 
 
Mesa                        
          5639 Cynthia Guadarrama FR,  5641 Rylee Tretta FR 
 
Betty H Fairfax             
          5456 Jaslene Soberano FR,  5457 Kylah Stephens FR 
 
Mountain Pointe             
          5651 Felicity Deg FR 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          5782 Andrea Perez FR 
 
Maricopa                    
          5627 Destiny Wagner FR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5572 Ricky Garibay             SO Desert Vista       18:29.8  5:58  
    2       5598 Quentin Johnson-Voss      SO Dysart             18:48.2  6:04  
    3    2  5570 Andrew Dale               JR Desert Vista       18:50.5  6:04  
    4    3  5582 Jayson Nguyen             SR Desert Vista       19:33.9  6:18  
    5       5773 Juan Huerta               SR South Mountain     19:48.0  6:23  
    6       5502 Emmanuel Ntirandekuran    SO Carl Hayden        19:50.3  6:24  
    7       5783 Raul Angulo               JR St Mary's          19:57.2  6:26  
    8       5613 Edgar Molera-Madril       SO Eastmark           20:01.5  6:27  
    9       5702 Melvin Bran               SO Odyssey            20:10.5  6:30  
   10    4  5436 Bita Imani                SO Alhambra           20:17.1  6:32  
   11       5686 Naszion Hamilton          JR North Canyon       20:19.8  6:33  
   12    5  5567 Jeff Buskirk              SO Desert Vista       20:26.0  6:35  
   13       5497 Alberto Gonzalez          SO Carl Hayden        20:38.4  6:39  
   14    6  5581 Tyler Myers               SR Desert Vista       21:03.1  6:47  
   15    7  5569 Michael Duemler           SO Desert Vista       21:20.9  6:53  
   16       5617 Noah Smith                SR Eastmark           21:21.9  6:53  
   17    8  5574 Josh Jarvis               JR Desert Vista       21:29.8  6:56  
   18       5821 Ryan Clark                JR Yuma Catholic      21:38.8  6:59  
   19       5505 Christopher Ruiz          SR Carl Hayden        21:59.8  7:05  
   20       5687 Oscar Rivera              SO North Canyon       22:02.8  7:06  
   21    9  5435 Kain Hernandez            SR Alhambra           22:18.5  7:11  
   22       5683 Anthony Clemente          SR North Canyon       22:28.1  7:14  
   23       5660 Ben Olmedo                SR Mountain Pointe    22:38.8  7:18  
   24       5473 Moises Bautista           SO Camelback          22:46.3  7:20  
   25       5712 Riley Waznis              JR Odyssey            22:49.9  7:21  
   26       5785 Jordan Jose               SO St Mary's          22:55.0  7:23  
   27       5836 Isaac Watson              JR Yuma Catholic      22:56.8  7:24  
   28       5475 Eduardo Fuentes           SR Camelback          22:58.6  7:24  
   29       5777 Oscar Nieto               SR South Mountain     23:07.4  7:27  
   30       5614 Nick Moser                SO Eastmark           23:12.2  7:29  
   31   10  5442 Francisco Martin          SR Alhambra           23:13.2  7:29  
   32       5519 Dominic Giacoletti-Diaz   SO Cesar Chavez       23:17.8  7:30  
   33       5833 Aidan Martinez            JR Yuma Catholic      23:29.0  7:34  
   34       5674 Porfirio (Ezekiel) Juar   FR North              23:43.2  7:39  
   35       5680 Juan Vazquez Saldana      SO North              23:49.0  7:40  
   36       5679 Israel Varela             FR North              23:55.2  7:42  
   37       5612 Reed McDowell             FR Eastmark           23:55.8  7:43  
   38       5516 Daniel Altamirano         SO Cesar Chavez       24:15.2  7:49  
   39       5688 Colin Selbst              SO North Canyon       24:40.0  7:57  
   40       5704 Katch McMains             FR Odyssey            24:53.0  8:01  
   41       5479 Jose Quiroz Mariche       SO Camelback          25:24.0  8:11  
   42       5504 Axel Rosas                SO Carl Hayden        26:04.0  8:24  
   43   11  5444 Angel Navarro             FR Alhambra           27:15.2  8:47  
   44       5520 Ismael Luna               JR Cesar Chavez       27:30.1  8:52  
   45   12  5430 Xavier Alvarez            JR Alhambra           29:37.3  9:33  
   46       5515 Christian Alexander       SO Cesar Chavez       31:14.7 10:04  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    17  Desert Vista                (  19:40.7  1:38:23.3   2:33.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5572 Ricky Garibay          SO   18:29.8 
  2      2   5570 Andrew Dale            JR   18:50.5 
  3      3   5582 Jayson Nguyen          SR   19:33.9 
  4      5   5567 Jeff Buskirk           SO   20:26.0 
  5      6   5581 Tyler Myers            SR   21:03.1 
  6   (  7)  5569 Michael Duemler        SO   21:20.9 
  7   (  8)  5574 Josh Jarvis            JR   21:29.8 
 
  2.    46  Alhambra                    (  24:32.3  2:02:41.3   9:20.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5436 Bita Imani             SO   20:17.1 
  2      9   5435 Kain Hernandez         SR   22:18.5 
  3     10   5442 Francisco Martin       SR   23:13.2 
  4     11   5444 Angel Navarro          FR   27:15.2 
  5     12   5430 Xavier Alvarez         JR   29:37.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dysart                      
          5598 Quentin Johnson-Voss SO 
 
South Mountain              
          5773 Juan Huerta SR,  5777 Oscar Nieto SR 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          5502 Emmanuel Ntirandekuran SO,  5497 Alberto Gonzalez SO,  5505 Christopher 
Ruiz SR,  5504 Axel Rosas SO 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          5783 Raul Angulo JR,  5785 Jordan Jose SO 
 
Eastmark                    
          5613 Edgar Molera-Madril SO,  5617 Noah Smith SR,  5614 Nick Moser SO,  5612 
Reed McDowell FR 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          5702 Melvin Bran SO,  5712 Riley Waznis JR,  5704 Katch McMains FR 
 
North Canyon                
          5686 Naszion Hamilton JR,  5687 Oscar Rivera SO,  5683 Anthony Clemente SR,  
5688 Colin Selbst SO 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          5821 Ryan Clark JR,  5836 Isaac Watson JR,  5833 Aidan Martinez JR 
 
Mountain Pointe             
          5660 Ben Olmedo SR 
 
Camelback                   
          5473 Moises Bautista SO,  5475 Eduardo Fuentes SR,  5479 Jose Quiroz Mariche SO 
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Cesar Chavez                
          5519 Dominic Giacoletti-Diaz SO,  5516 Daniel Altamirano SO,  5520 Ismael Luna 
JR,  5515 Christian Alexander SO 
 
North                       
          5674 Porfirio (Ezekiel) Juares FR,  5680 Juan Vazquez Saldana SO,  5679 Israel 
Varela FR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5532 Aspen Busby               SO Desert Vista       21:17.3  6:52  
    2    2  5527 Vanessa Acedo             SO Desert Vista       21:17.9  6:52  
    3    3  5555 Brooklyn Renda            SO Desert Vista       21:35.5  6:57  
    4    4  5538 Payton Eden               SO Desert Vista       21:50.7  7:02  
    5    5  5536 Chelsea Condon            SR Desert Vista       21:59.9  7:05  
    6    6  5531 Marlee Billeter           JR Desert Vista       22:34.9  7:17  
    7    7  5550 Olivia Nichols            SO Desert Vista       22:38.5  7:18  
    8       5682 Aylin Rochin              JR North Canyon       23:14.2  7:29  
    9       5560 Eden Wild                 SO Desert Vista       24:11.2  7:48  
   10       5556 Lena Stratton             SR Desert Vista       24:52.8  8:01  
   11       5816 Abril Sanchez Martinez    SO Yuma Catholic      24:54.4  8:01  
   12       5594 Giselle Wood              SO Dysart             25:10.0  8:07  
   13       5681 Jennifer Padilla          SO North Canyon       25:16.8  8:09  
   14       5533 Grace Chambers            SO Desert Vista       25:21.9  8:10  
   15       5414 Bento Ibrahim             SO Alhambra           25:30.4  8:13  
   16       5415 Alewiya Karish            SR Alhambra           25:35.7  8:15  
   17       5589 Julie Bredvig             SO Dysart             26:25.7  8:31  
   18       5542 Erin Hickey               SO Desert Vista       26:28.5  8:32  
   19       5813 Aries Martinez            JR Yuma Catholic      26:30.5  8:32  
   20       5549 Kelly Moore               SO Desert Vista       26:35.4  8:34  
   21       5535 Ali Collins               SO Desert Vista       26:49.8  8:39  
   22       5699 Nicole Richardson         FR Odyssey            27:04.5  8:43  
   23       5469 Ariza Perez               FR Camelback          27:19.6  8:48  
   24       5788 Amari Aragon              SO Trevor G Browne    27:23.3  8:49  
   25       5787 Stephany Aguilar Munoz    SR Trevor G Browne    27:55.2  9:00  
   26       5667 Karis-Sagal Norris        SO North              28:30.1  9:11  
   27       5701 Audacia Valenzuela        SR Odyssey            28:42.1  9:15  
   28       5453 Karol Cerda               SO Betty H Fairfax    29:22.0  9:28  
   29       5746 Joyanna Hopkins           FR San Carlos         29:34.6  9:32  
   30       5452 Isabel Cardenas           SO Betty H Fairfax    29:35.1  9:32  
   31       5654 Isabella Talmon           SO Mountain Pointe    29:44.9  9:35  
   32       5463 Mariaguadalupe Aispuro    SO Camelback          29:59.6  9:40  
   33       5472 Valeria Velazquez         FR Camelback          30:16.6  9:45  
   34       5486 Nalleli Preza Martinez    SO Carl Hayden        30:59.9  9:59  
   35       5670 Karla Sanchez             JR North              31:03.8 10:00  
   36       5484 Rubi Llamas               FR Carl Hayden        31:09.6 10:02  
   37       5694 Brezlynn Dicus            SO Odyssey            31:15.9 10:04  
   38       5714 Rochelle Begay            JR Peoria             34:05.5 10:59  
   39       5747 Adrianna Miller           SO San Carlos         34:47.4 11:12  
   40       5416 Kowa Karish               SO Alhambra           35:00.7 11:17  
   41       5420 Syrai Nelson              JR Alhambra           35:01.4 11:17  
   42       5465 Jaquelin Camarena         SR Camelback          35:08.8 11:19  
   43       5488 Cynthia Ramirez           JR Carl Hayden        35:33.7 11:27  
   44       5720 Allyson Shoemaker         JR Peoria             44:46.2 14:25  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Desert Vista                (  21:36.3  1:48:01.3   0:42.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5532 Aspen Busby            SO   21:17.3 
  2      2   5527 Vanessa Acedo          SO   21:17.9 
  3      3   5555 Brooklyn Renda         SO   21:35.5 
  4      4   5538 Payton Eden            SO   21:50.7 
  5      5   5536 Chelsea Condon         SR   21:59.9 
  6   (  6)  5531 Marlee Billeter        JR   22:34.9 
  7   (  7)  5550 Olivia Nichols         SO   22:38.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
North Canyon                
          5682 Aylin Rochin JR,  5681 Jennifer Padilla SO 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          5816 Abril Sanchez Martinez SO,  5813 Aries Martinez JR 
 
Dysart                      
          5594 Giselle Wood SO,  5589 Julie Bredvig SO 
 
Alhambra                    
          5414 Bento Ibrahim SO,  5415 Alewiya Karish SR,  5416 Kowa Karish SO,  5420 
Syrai Nelson JR 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          5699 Nicole Richardson FR,  5701 Audacia Valenzuela SR,  5694 Brezlynn Dicus SO 
 
Camelback                   
          5469 Ariza Perez FR,  5463 Mariaguadalupe Aispuro SO,  5472 Valeria Velazquez 
FR,  5465 Jaquelin Camarena SR 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          5788 Amari Aragon SO,  5787 Stephany Aguilar Munoz SR 
 
North                       
          5667 Karis-Sagal Norris SO,  5670 Karla Sanchez JR 
 
Betty H Fairfax             
          5453 Karol Cerda SO,  5452 Isabel Cardenas SO 
 
San Carlos                  
          5746 Joyanna Hopkins FR,  5747 Adrianna Miller SO 
 
Mountain Pointe             
          5654 Isabella Talmon SO 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          5486 Nalleli Preza Martinez SO,  5484 Rubi Llamas FR,  5488 Cynthia Ramirez JR 
 
Peoria                      
          5714 Rochelle Begay JR,  5720 Allyson Shoemaker JR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       5684 Louis Diaz                SR North Canyon       16:11.3  5:13  
    2    1  5476 Aron Kiflu                JR Camelback          16:11.4  5:13  
    3    2  5615 Bryson Nielsen            SO Eastmark           16:22.9  5:17  
    4    3  5563 Shaud Becenti             SR Desert Vista       16:50.3  5:26  
    5       5827 Caleb Harman              SR Yuma Catholic      16:55.8  5:27  
    6    4  5494 Alexis Cota-Zazueta       SR Carl Hayden        16:58.7  5:28  
    7    5  5577 Maxton Klein              SO Desert Vista       17:05.9  5:31  
    8    6  5493 Emanuel Alonso            JR Carl Hayden        17:07.8  5:31  
    9    7  5655 Daniel Biakeddy           SR Mountain Pointe    17:08.6  5:32  
   10       5685 Killian Grimm             SO North Canyon       17:15.1  5:34  
   11    8  5774 Benjamin Johnson          SR South Mountain     17:15.2  5:34  
   12    9  5496 Pedro Gomez               SR Carl Hayden        17:20.0  5:35  
   13   10  5656 Austin Brandon            JR Mountain Pointe    17:34.4  5:40  
   14   11  5633 Filimon Kednmarey         JR Maricopa           17:37.7  5:41  
   15   12  5498 Alfonso Hernandez         SR Carl Hayden        17:38.3  5:41  
   16   13  5583 Stevie Saurini            SR Desert Vista       17:39.1  5:41  
   17   14  5585 Logan Tinsley             SR Desert Vista       17:42.1  5:42  
   18   15  5508 Alan Torres               SR Carl Hayden        17:44.2  5:43  
   19   16  5610 Kevin Martin              JR Eastmark           17:51.2  5:45  
   20   17  5571 Josh Fossett              SR Desert Vista       17:57.6  5:47  
   21   18  5770 Elijah Corona             JR South Mountain     17:57.6  5:47  
   22   19  5576 Mason Klann               JR Desert Vista       18:06.7  5:50  
   23   20  5706 Cam Shepherd              JR Odyssey            18:12.3  5:52  
   24   21  5439 Fikiri Kisubi             JR Alhambra           18:13.5  5:52  
   25   22  5768 Cj Serrano                SR Show Low           18:15.3  5:53  
   26       5458 Mario Correa-Ruiz         SR Betty H Fairfax    18:15.6  5:53  
   27   23  5616 Kaden Petersen            FR Eastmark           18:18.0  5:54  
   28   24  5611 Braden McDonald           FR Eastmark           18:20.3  5:55  
   29   25  5772 Angel Flores Espinoza     JR South Mountain     18:30.1  5:58  
   30   26  5765 Kail Clark                SR Show Low           18:30.2  5:58  
   31   27  5432 Claude Bushiri            SR Alhambra           18:33.4  5:59  
   32   28  5437 Sango Kibukila            SR Alhambra           18:50.5  6:04  
   33   29  5495 Gustavo Espinoza          SO Carl Hayden        18:53.3  6:05  
   34   30  5779 Gregory Salas             JR South Mountain     18:55.8  6:06  
   35   31  5564 Jack Boyd                 SR Desert Vista       18:58.7  6:07  
   36   32  5521 Anthony Mendez            SR Cesar Chavez       18:58.8  6:07  
   37   33  5730 Esteban Qiononez          JR Peoria             19:03.3  6:08  
   38   34  5525 Thomas Pineira            SR Cesar Chavez       19:07.4  6:10  
   39   35  5506 Matthew Sagaste           SR Carl Hayden        19:13.0  6:12  
   40   36  5778 Jaime Osorio              JR South Mountain     19:15.4  6:12  
   41   37  5678 Jafet Ramirez             SR North              19:18.0  6:13  
   42   38  5478 Samuel Mortensen          FR Camelback          19:18.8  6:13  
   43   39  5518 Samuel Garcia             SR Cesar Chavez       19:26.7  6:16  
   44   40  5618 Michael Valenzuela        JR Eastmark           19:41.1  6:21  
   45       5744 Jonathan Madrid           SO Round Valley       19:47.6  6:23  
   46   41  5609 Rowan Lambson             SO Eastmark           19:51.7  6:24  
   47   42  5675 Meleki Mfitumukiza        JR North              19:53.1  6:24  
   48   43  5630 Christopher Carrera       SO Maricopa           19:54.6  6:25  
   49   44  5677 Emmanuel Parra            SR North              19:57.0  6:26  
   50   45  5474 Quinn Elkriver            SR Camelback          20:03.9  6:28  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5736 Abel Getahun              SO Phoenix Central    20:04.2  6:28  
   52   46  5481 Rahim Williams            SR Camelback          20:07.2  6:29  
   53   47  5431 Ferdinand Aoci            SO Alhambra           20:07.2  6:29  
   54   48  5763 Peyton Adams              JR Show Low           20:08.7  6:30  
   55       5740 Raul Enriques             SR Round Valley       20:13.0  6:31  
   56   49  5709 Ehren Turney              SO Odyssey            20:15.3  6:32  
   57   50  5659 Spencer Odahlen           SO Mountain Pointe    20:20.0  6:33  
   58       5460 Adrian Gutierrez          SR Betty H Fairfax    20:35.9  6:38  
   59   51  5764 Jacob Altop               JR Show Low           20:38.9  6:39  
   60   52  5447 Maurice Sungura           SO Alhambra           20:41.5  6:40  
   61   53  5703 Diego Jaimes              SR Odyssey            20:42.4  6:40  
   62   54  5662 Corey Tso                 SR Mountain Pointe    20:44.2  6:41  
   63   55  5477 Alan Martinez             SR Camelback          20:52.2  6:44  
   64       5803 Cesar Perez               JR Trevor G Browne    20:52.5  6:44  
   65   56  5443 Ibrahim Mustaf            SR Alhambra           21:01.6  6:47  
   66   57  5657 Savion Galvan             SR Mountain Pointe    21:02.0  6:47  
   67       5743 Landen Slade              JR Round Valley       21:02.8  6:47  
   68   58  5708 George Story              FR Odyssey            21:05.8  6:48  
   69       5461 Gabriel Carreon           JR Betty H Fairfax    21:06.0  6:48  
   70       5798 Vicente Camacho           JR Trevor G Browne    21:13.8  6:50  
   71   59  5634 Timothy Russoniello       JR Maricopa           21:15.9  6:51  
   72   60  5672 Obed Fuentes Vera         JR North              21:16.3  6:51  
   73   61  5673 Luis Gastelum             JR North              21:18.6  6:52  
   74   62  5632 Micah Gores               FR Maricopa           21:25.0  6:54  
   75   63  5711 Ezequiel Valenzuela       SO Odyssey            21:25.1  6:54  
   76   64  5727 Zachary Isley             SO Peoria             21:25.7  6:54  
   77   65  5766 Dallin McCaleb            SR Show Low           21:39.7  6:59  
   78   66  5724 Hunter Bartel             JR Peoria             21:45.2  7:01  
   79   67  5526 Damian Tavena             SR Cesar Chavez       21:48.2  7:02  
   80   68  5523 Rey Orona                 SR Cesar Chavez       21:48.5  7:02  
   81   69  5769 Jeremiah Wahl             SO Show Low           21:49.7  7:02  
   82   70  5517 Brayden Curley            FR Cesar Chavez       22:00.1  7:05  
   83       5650 Spencer Young             SR Mesa               22:06.5  7:07  
   84   71  5767 Gage Neff                 JR Show Low           22:07.0  7:08  
   85       5799 Cesar Hernandez De La C   JR Trevor G Browne    22:13.6  7:10  
   86       5648 Gregory Mitchem           JR Mesa               22:22.3  7:13  
   87   72  5728 Isaac Loya                JR Peoria             22:25.3  7:13  
   88   73  5710 Jayden Upton              SR Odyssey            22:33.4  7:16  
   89       5757 Gary Whiterock            SO San Carlos         22:49.4  7:21  
   90   74  5512 Yahir Sanchez             SR Cesar Chavez       22:50.2  7:21  
   91       5646 Oscar Ibarra              JR Mesa               22:53.8  7:23  
   92       5754 Romeo James               SR San Carlos         22:56.5  7:24  
   93       5809 Joaquin Salcido           JR Yuma               23:19.6  7:31  
   94   75  5723 Gabriel Avalos            FR Peoria             23:29.8  7:34  
   95   76  5631 David Carrera             SR Maricopa           23:50.4  7:41  
   96   77  5731 Rolando Quinonez          SO Peoria             24:35.9  7:56  
   97   78  5628 Ethan Burnias             JR Maricopa           26:45.0  8:37  
   98   79  5629 Anthony Carrera           SR Maricopa           29:08.7  9:23  
   99       5756 Joshua Phillips           FR San Carlos         31:06.5 10:01  
  100       5808 Alziah Barron             SO Yuma               32:54.8 10:36  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    46  Carl Hayden                 (  17:21.8  1:26:49.0   0:45.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5494 Alexis Cota-Zazueta    SR   16:58.7 
  2      6   5493 Emanuel Alonso         JR   17:07.8 
  3      9   5496 Pedro Gomez            SR   17:20.0 
  4     12   5498 Alfonso Hernandez      SR   17:38.3 
  5     15   5508 Alan Torres            SR   17:44.2 
  6   ( 29)  5495 Gustavo Espinoza       SO   18:53.3 
  7   ( 35)  5506 Matthew Sagaste        SR   19:13.0 
 
  2.    52  Desert Vista                (  17:27.0  1:27:15.0   1:07.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5563 Shaud Becenti          SR   16:50.3 
  2      5   5577 Maxton Klein           SO   17:05.9 
  3     13   5583 Stevie Saurini         SR   17:39.1 
  4     14   5585 Logan Tinsley          SR   17:42.1 
  5     17   5571 Josh Fossett           SR   17:57.6 
  6   ( 19)  5576 Mason Klann            JR   18:06.7 
  7   ( 31)  5564 Jack Boyd              SR   18:58.7 
 
  3.   105  Eastmark                    (  18:06.7  1:30:33.5   3:18.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5615 Bryson Nielsen         SO   16:22.9 
  2     16   5610 Kevin Martin           JR   17:51.2 
  3     23   5616 Kaden Petersen         FR   18:18.0 
  4     24   5611 Braden McDonald        FR   18:20.3 
  5     40   5618 Michael Valenzuela     JR   19:41.1 
  6   ( 41)  5609 Rowan Lambson          SO   19:51.7 
 
  4.   117  South Mountain              (  18:22.9  1:31:54.1   2:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5774 Benjamin Johnson       SR   17:15.2 
  2     18   5770 Elijah Corona          JR   17:57.6 
  3     25   5772 Angel Flores Espinoza  JR   18:30.1 
  4     30   5779 Gregory Salas          JR   18:55.8 
  5     36   5778 Jaime Osorio           JR   19:15.4 
 
  5.   175  Alhambra                    (  19:17.3  1:36:26.1   2:28.0) 
========================================== 
  1     21   5439 Fikiri Kisubi          JR   18:13.5 
  2     27   5432 Claude Bushiri         SR   18:33.4 
  3     28   5437 Sango Kibukila         SR   18:50.5 
  4     47   5431 Ferdinand Aoci         SO   20:07.2 
  5     52   5447 Maurice Sungura        SO   20:41.5 
  6   ( 56)  5443 Ibrahim Mustaf         SR   21:01.6 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   178  Mountain Pointe             (  19:21.9  1:36:49.2   3:53.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5655 Daniel Biakeddy        SR   17:08.6 
  2     10   5656 Austin Brandon         JR   17:34.4 
  3     50   5659 Spencer Odahlen        SO   20:20.0 
  4     54   5662 Corey Tso              SR   20:44.2 
  5     57   5657 Savion Galvan          SR   21:02.0 
 
  7.   185  Camelback                   (  19:18.7  1:36:33.5   4:40.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5476 Aron Kiflu             JR   16:11.4 
  2     38   5478 Samuel Mortensen       FR   19:18.8 
  3     45   5474 Quinn Elkriver         SR   20:03.9 
  4     46   5481 Rahim Williams         SR   20:07.2 
  5     55   5477 Alan Martinez          SR   20:52.2 
 
  8.   212  Show Low                    (  19:50.6  1:39:12.8   3:24.4) 
========================================== 
  1     22   5768 Cj Serrano             SR   18:15.3 
  2     26   5765 Kail Clark             SR   18:30.2 
  3     48   5763 Peyton Adams           JR   20:08.7 
  4     51   5764 Jacob Altop            JR   20:38.9 
  5     65   5766 Dallin McCaleb         SR   21:39.7 
  6   ( 69)  5769 Jeremiah Wahl          SO   21:49.7 
  7   ( 71)  5767 Gage Neff              JR   22:07.0 
 
  9.   240  Cesar Chavez                (  20:14.0  1:41:09.6   2:49.7) 
========================================== 
  1     32   5521 Anthony Mendez         SR   18:58.8 
  2     34   5525 Thomas Pineira         SR   19:07.4 
  3     39   5518 Samuel Garcia          SR   19:26.7 
  4     67   5526 Damian Tavena          SR   21:48.2 
  5     68   5523 Rey Orona              SR   21:48.5 
  6   ( 70)  5517 Brayden Curley         FR   22:00.1 
  7   ( 74)  5512 Yahir Sanchez          SR   22:50.2 
 
 10.   243  Odyssey Institute           (  20:20.2  1:41:40.9   3:12.8) 
========================================== 
  1     20   5706 Cam Shepherd           JR   18:12.3 
  2     49   5709 Ehren Turney           SO   20:15.3 
  3     53   5703 Diego Jaimes           SR   20:42.4 
  4     58   5708 George Story           FR   21:05.8 
  5     63   5711 Ezequiel Valenzuela    SO   21:25.1 
  6   ( 73)  5710 Jayden Upton           SR   22:33.4 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   244  North                       (  20:20.6  1:41:43.0   2:00.6) 
========================================== 
  1     37   5678 Jafet Ramirez          SR   19:18.0 
  2     42   5675 Meleki Mfitumukiza     JR   19:53.1 
  3     44   5677 Emmanuel Parra         SR   19:57.0 
  4     60   5672 Obed Fuentes Vera      JR   21:16.3 
  5     61   5673 Luis Gastelum          JR   21:18.6 
 
 12.   251  Maricopa                    (  20:48.8  1:44:03.6   6:12.7) 
========================================== 
  1     11   5633 Filimon Kednmarey      JR   17:37.7 
  2     43   5630 Christopher Carrera    SO   19:54.6 
  3     59   5634 Timothy Russoniello    JR   21:15.9 
  4     62   5632 Micah Gores            FR   21:25.0 
  5     76   5631 David Carrera          SR   23:50.4 
  6   ( 78)  5628 Ethan Burnias          JR   26:45.0 
  7   ( 79)  5629 Anthony Carrera        SR   29:08.7 
 
 13.   310  Peoria                      (  21:37.9  1:48:09.3   4:26.5) 
========================================== 
  1     33   5730 Esteban Qiononez       JR   19:03.3 
  2     64   5727 Zachary Isley          SO   21:25.7 
  3     66   5724 Hunter Bartel          JR   21:45.2 
  4     72   5728 Isaac Loya             JR   22:25.3 
  5     75   5723 Gabriel Avalos         FR   23:29.8 
  6   ( 77)  5731 Rolando Quinonez       SO   24:35.9 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
North Canyon                
          5684 Louis Diaz SR,  5685 Killian Grimm SO 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          5827 Caleb Harman SR 
 
Betty H Fairfax             
          5458 Mario Correa-Ruiz SR,  5460 Adrian Gutierrez SR,  5461 Gabriel Carreon JR 
 
Round Valley                
          5744 Jonathan Madrid SO,  5740 Raul Enriques SR,  5743 Landen Slade JR 
 
Phoenix Central             
          5736 Abel Getahun SO 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          5803 Cesar Perez JR,  5798 Vicente Camacho JR,  5799 Cesar Hernandez De La Cruz 
JR 
 
Mesa                        
          5650 Spencer Young SR,  5648 Gregory Mitchem JR,  5646 Oscar Ibarra JR 
 
San Carlos                  
          5757 Gary Whiterock SO,  5754 Romeo James SR,  5756 Joshua Phillips FR 
 
Yuma                        
          5809 Joaquin Salcido JR,  5808 Alziah Barron SO 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5546 Emily Littlefield         SR Desert Vista       18:57.2  6:06  
    2    2  5541 Brooklyn Hanania          JR Desert Vista       19:25.3  6:16  
    3    3  5559 Izzy Villarreal           FR Desert Vista       19:46.7  6:22  
    4    4  5561 Ava Withem                FR Desert Vista       19:48.2  6:23  
    5    5  5696 Amarissa Frias            SR Odyssey            20:02.5  6:28  
    6    6  5547 Anna Lowman               SR Desert Vista       20:37.0  6:39  
    7    7  5491 Jessica Viera             SR Carl Hayden        20:51.2  6:43  
    8    8  5464 Cadence Cachola           JR Camelback          20:58.7  6:46  
    9       5733 Victoria Gordoa           SO Phoenix Central    21:50.6  7:02  
   10    9  5693 Gwendolyn Carricart       FR Odyssey            21:54.1  7:03  
   11   10  5490 Isabella Robles           JR Carl Hayden        22:10.0  7:09  
   12   11  5665 Nathalia Hernandez        SO North              22:13.4  7:10  
   13       5752 Chloe Wiley               SR San Carlos         22:15.1  7:10  
   14       5652 Tatyana Enriquez          JR Mountain Pointe    22:27.6  7:14  
   15   12  5698 Katharine Leuchs          FR Odyssey            22:28.0  7:14  
   16       5781 Darlene Herrington        SR St Mary's          22:33.5  7:16  
   17       5716 Ruby Johnson              SO Peoria             22:45.3  7:20  
   18   13  5671 Briseida Villasenor       SR North              22:50.8  7:22  
   19       5817 Rylie Stevenson           SR Yuma Catholic      22:53.1  7:22  
   20   14  5466 Carrie Dashee             SR Camelback          23:03.0  7:26  
   21       5780 Lily Fairbanks            SR St Mary's          23:10.6  7:28  
   22       5715 Natalie Cook              JR Peoria             23:25.9  7:33  
   23   15  5666 Kayla McNatt              SO North              23:36.0  7:36  
   24   16  5487 Celeste Ramirez           JR Carl Hayden        23:36.6  7:36  
   25       5762 Cadence McGrath           SO Show Low           23:40.3  7:38  
   26   17  5668 Karla Quintero            SO North              23:42.1  7:38  
   27   18  5607 Maya Valenzuela           FR Eastmark           23:51.7  7:41  
   28       5806 Samantha Luna             FR Yuma               23:52.5  7:42  
   29       5789 Trinty Ball               SO Trevor G Browne    23:53.4  7:42  
   30       5795 Rebecca Romero            SO Trevor G Browne    23:57.8  7:43  
   31       5510 Stevie Bal                SO Cesar Chavez       24:13.5  7:48  
   32       5717 Kelsey Mendez             SO Peoria             24:15.3  7:49  
   33   19  5700 Valerie Valencia          FR Odyssey            24:27.8  7:53  
   34   20  5603 Haley Ahl                 FR Eastmark           24:30.8  7:54  
   35       5637 Brooke Gardner            SR Mesa               24:43.6  7:58  
   36       5804 Belinda Gradias           JR Yuma               24:45.4  7:59  
   37       5622 Faith Falco               JR Maricopa           24:51.9  8:01  
   38       5790 Milandeep Bhatia Bhatia   JR Trevor G Browne    24:54.6  8:02  
   39       5455 Angelina Reyes            SR Betty H Fairfax    25:26.8  8:12  
   40   21  5669 Sarah Ramos-Gonzalez      SR North              25:33.3  8:14  
   41   22  5605 Kylee Pinon               JR Eastmark           25:33.4  8:14  
   42   23  5691 Arabelah Anderson         FR Odyssey            25:36.5  8:15  
   43       5748 Jaynie Newman             SR San Carlos         25:36.6  8:15  
   44       5738 Olivia Biggs              SO Round Valley       25:41.7  8:17  
   45   24  5663 Valentina Aguilar Villa   JR North              26:32.3  8:33  
   46   25  5467 Sophia Esquivel           JR Camelback          26:34.9  8:34  
   47       5626 Shyla Najera              SO Maricopa           26:49.5  8:39  
   48       5454 Valerie Pineda            SR Betty H Fairfax    26:50.1  8:39  
   49   26  5485 Diana Paniagua            JR Carl Hayden        26:53.9  8:40  
   50   27  5468 Latia Laughing            SO Camelback          27:01.9  8:43  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   28  5483 Jazmin Gonzalez           SO Carl Hayden        27:07.9  8:44  
   52       5653 Paige Greenfield          SR Mountain Pointe    27:10.0  8:45  
   53   29  5471 Melani Ruiz               SO Camelback          27:26.3  8:50  
   54   30  5664 Crystal Chavez Roman      JR North              27:35.1  8:53  
   55       5640 Emma Ostler               SO Mesa               27:48.5  8:58  
   56   31  5695 Alaine Dodson             SO Odyssey            27:57.4  9:00  
   57       5625 Kayla Houston             SO Maricopa           28:05.0  9:03  
   58       5759 Grace Cooley              SO Show Low           28:39.4  9:14  
   59       5636 Daisy Capps               SR Mesa               29:05.9  9:22  
   60       5721 Natalie Villanueva        SO Peoria             30:29.2  9:49  
   61       5621 Teagan Delma              SO Maricopa           31:00.4  9:59  
   62   32  5489 Rubi Reyes                JR Carl Hayden        32:02.1 10:19  
   63   33  5606 Hazel Tobler              JR Eastmark           32:39.2 10:31  
   64       5513 Rosemary Morales          JR Cesar Chavez       33:23.7 10:45  
   65       5805 Sylvia Gradias            SO Yuma               35:40.9 11:30  
   66   34  5608 Hayden Winder             FR Eastmark           35:46.6 11:31  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  Desert Vista                (  19:42.9  1:38:34.4   1:39.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5546 Emily Littlefield      SR   18:57.2 
  2      2   5541 Brooklyn Hanania       JR   19:25.3 
  3      3   5559 Izzy Villarreal        FR   19:46.7 
  4      4   5561 Ava Withem             FR   19:48.2 
  5      6   5547 Anna Lowman            SR   20:37.0 
 
  2.    68  Odyssey Institute           (  22:53.8  1:54:28.9   5:34.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5696 Amarissa Frias         SR   20:02.5 
  2      9   5693 Gwendolyn Carricart    FR   21:54.1 
  3     12   5698 Katharine Leuchs       FR   22:28.0 
  4     19   5700 Valerie Valencia       FR   24:27.8 
  5     23   5691 Arabelah Anderson      FR   25:36.5 
  6   ( 31)  5695 Alaine Dodson          SO   27:57.4 
 
  3.    77  North                       (  23:35.2  1:57:55.6   3:19.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   5665 Nathalia Hernandez     SO   22:13.4 
  2     13   5671 Briseida Villasenor    SR   22:50.8 
  3     15   5666 Kayla McNatt           SO   23:36.0 
  4     17   5668 Karla Quintero         SO   23:42.1 
  5     21   5669 Sarah Ramos-Gonzalez   SR   25:33.3 
  6   ( 24)  5663 Valentina Aguilar Villanueva JR   26:32.3 
  7   ( 30)  5664 Crystal Chavez Roman   JR   27:35.1 
 
  4.    87  Carl Hayden                 (  24:08.0  2:00:39.6   6:16.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5491 Jessica Viera          SR   20:51.2 
  2     10   5490 Isabella Robles        JR   22:10.0 
  3     16   5487 Celeste Ramirez        JR   23:36.6 
  4     26   5485 Diana Paniagua         JR   26:53.9 
  5     28   5483 Jazmin Gonzalez        SO   27:07.9 
  6   ( 32)  5489 Rubi Reyes             JR   32:02.1 
 
  5.   103  Camelback                   (  25:01.0  2:05:04.8   6:27.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5464 Cadence Cachola        JR   20:58.7 
  2     14   5466 Carrie Dashee          SR   23:03.0 
  3     25   5467 Sophia Esquivel        JR   26:34.9 
  4     27   5468 Latia Laughing         SO   27:01.9 
  5     29   5471 Melani Ruiz            SO   27:26.3 
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                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   127  Eastmark                    (  28:28.4  2:22:21.7  11:54.9) 
========================================== 
  1     18   5607 Maya Valenzuela        FR   23:51.7 
  2     20   5603 Haley Ahl              FR   24:30.8 
  3     22   5605 Kylee Pinon            JR   25:33.4 
  4     33   5606 Hazel Tobler           JR   32:39.2 
  5     34   5608 Hayden Winder          FR   35:46.6 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Phoenix Central             
          5733 Victoria Gordoa SO 
 
San Carlos                  
          5752 Chloe Wiley SR,  5748 Jaynie Newman SR 
 
Mountain Pointe             
          5652 Tatyana Enriquez JR,  5653 Paige Greenfield SR 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          5781 Darlene Herrington SR,  5780 Lily Fairbanks SR 
 
Peoria                      
          5716 Ruby Johnson SO,  5715 Natalie Cook JR,  5717 Kelsey Mendez SO,  5721 
Natalie Villanueva SO 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          5817 Rylie Stevenson SR 
 
Show Low                    
          5762 Cadence McGrath SO,  5759 Grace Cooley SO 
 
Yuma                        
          5806 Samantha Luna FR,  5804 Belinda Gradias JR,  5805 Sylvia Gradias SO 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          5789 Trinty Ball SO,  5795 Rebecca Romero SO,  5790 Milandeep Bhatia Bhatia JR 
 
Cesar Chavez                
          5510 Stevie Bal SO,  5513 Rosemary Morales JR 
 
Mesa                        
          5637 Brooke Gardner SR,  5640 Emma Ostler SO,  5636 Daisy Capps SR 
 
Maricopa                    
          5622 Faith Falco JR,  5626 Shyla Najera SO,  5625 Kayla Houston SO,  5621 
Teagan Delma SO 
 
Betty H Fairfax             
          5455 Angelina Reyes SR,  5454 Valerie Pineda SR 
 
Round Valley                
          5738 Olivia Biggs SO 
 


